significantly better than the Vf = 1% specimen. This effect of fibre volume is

consistent with the observation of Soroushian et al. (1994), but given only these three

results there is insufficient information for any significant conclusions. The draw-in

measurements indicate transfer lengths of 388 mm for 12.9 mm strand in plain

concrete, and for FRC a transfer length in the range 310 - 336 mm.

The strain measurements were made on the compression face of the specimens

at release to indicate the build-up of prestress along the transfer length. The curves

for each specimen are shown in Figure 3-26. The difference in each of the curves

appears to be insignificant, but Baläzs et al. (1997) again suggest that they indicate the

application of fibres leads to shorter transfer lengths. This improved bond is

attributed to the steel fibres reducing micro-cracking in the interactional zone,

consistent with observations on reinforcing bar.

89

Table 3-1 Results of sensitivity study by Akesson (1994) showing absolute values

and relative changes in percent, compared with a standard slab, for transfer

length and draw-in.

Type Transfer Length Draw-in

Standard
1.10 fl�
1.10 P;
1.10 r
0.90 Ap
0.90 cover

329
326 (-0.9%)
346 (+5.2%)
329
332 (+0.9%)
327 (-0.6%)

For standard: ff� = 47.5 N/mm2, P; 1000 N/mm
mm, Ap = 100 mn2 and concrete cover = 34 mm

0.75
0.740 (-1.1%)
0.865 (+15.6%)
0.75
0.840 (+12.3%)
0.746 (-0.3%)

radius of the hollow core r = 73.5

Table 3-2 Shear test results from plain and fibre reinforced "cut-out beams"

from a Dy-Core slab (Bernander 1986)

Beam No. b h ff� fct, sp V�it Vuit/bh
(mm) (mm) (N/mm2) (N/mm2) (kN) (N/mm2)

02 73 376 62.8 5.1 105 3.93
03 74 376 63.7 5.7 130 4.78
04 82 379 68.6 5.4 115 3.8

mean values 65 5.4 4.17

F2 70 372 59.3 6.9 140 5.49
F3 69 376 67.2 8.7 135 5.32
F4 70 378 69.6 6.5 127.5 4.93

mean values 65.4 6.7 5.25

ratio F/0 of mean values 1.24 1.26

O= plain concrete beam, F= fibre reinforced concrete beam
f, ýsp obtained from cylinders drilled horizontally out of top flange

90

a) Flexural tcnsuc crncKinS o: concrete

C
b; Y: cic:: ig %rUpL . rc) of s: rards

C
C% ý: erurý. cc r: resi. o^ t: lure of concrete

D
d Flexural tensile crackirg o! top f: Dre

WI Nn.
i

ýý
u

0 !: xccs%ivc dcficction

Figure 3-1 Possible flexural failures

a) Flexural shear cracking of concrete

1

b) Anchorage failure of strands

Uv

c) Plezural shear compression failure of concrete

ýýy

:ý

d) Web shear tension failure of concrete